

### CORRIGENDA

In the paper, "Radar Reflectivity and Attenuation of Rain," by Raymond Wexler and David Atlas (*Journal of Applied Meteorology*, April 1963, 2, 276-285) Eq. (8) on attenuation should be:

$$k = 0.434 \times 10^6 \frac{\lambda^3}{4\pi^2} N_0 \sum_i T_i \alpha_i^2 e^{-\Lambda D_i} \Delta \alpha_i$$

This error was pointed out to the authors by Dr. Louis Battan. The actual computations were made with the correct equation.

---

In the August 1963 *Journal of Applied Meteorology* (Vol. 2, No. 4), a correction is required to Table 5 (p. 512) of "Statistical Prediction Methods for North American Anticyclones" by F. L. Martin, J. R. Borsting, F. J. Steckbeck and A. H. Manhard, Jr.

The coefficients for method I ( $F=12.5$ ) should read in order  $-0.2306$ ,  $+0.0603$ ,  $-0.0161$ ; therefore the regression equation becomes

$$p' = 247.5197 - 0.2306 p_{65} + 0.0603 \Delta z_{45} - 0.0161 z_{52}.$$

---

In the paper, "An Experiment on Fog Dispersion by the Use of Downward Air Current Caused by the Fall of Water Drops," by Choji Magono, Katsuhiko Kikuchi, Tsutomu Nakamura and Tadashi Kimura (*Journal of Applied Meteorology*, August 1963, 2, 484-493), Figs. 16a and 16b (p. 490) have been reversed. Thus the legend for Fig. 16a should be applied to the photograph in Fig. 16b, and conversely.